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HIGHWAY SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL WORKSHOP 
26-28 FEBRUARY 2018 
NAIROBI SAFARI CLUB 

NAIROBI, KENYA 
 

ATENDANCE LIST  
 COUNTRY NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CELLPHONE/T

ELEPHONE 
EMAIL 

1 Burundi Augustin Ngenzirabona  Burundi Hydromet PO Box 34, 
Gitega 

+25779431955 augungenzi@yahoo.fr  

2 Burundi 
 

Aloys Rurantije Burundi Met. 
Service 

PO Box 34, 
Gitega 

+25779957912 arurantije@yahoo.fr 

3 Belgium Nicole Van Lipzig GEWEX/KU Leuven Leuven +32474637459 Nicole.vanlipzig@kuleuven.be 
 

4 Ethiopia 
 

Charlers Muraya ACPC/ECA UNECA-ACPC, 
PO Box 3001 
AA 

+251912613747 murayac@un.org 

5 Ethiopia 
 

Frank Rutabingwa ECA Addis Ababa +25192917614 rutabingwa@un.org 

6 Ethiopia Yosef Amha ACPC UNECA-ACPC, 
PO Box 3001 
AA 

+251921963454 amhay@un.org 

7 Germany 
 

Tanja Kleinert DWD Offenbach +49698062-
4493 

tanja.kleinert@dwd.de 

8 Kenya 
 

Amos Ndoto LVBC-EAC PO Box 1510, 
Kisumu 

 
+254741402880 

ndoto@lvbcom.org 

9 Kenya 
 

Bahati Musilu KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi, 
Kenya 

+254721433979 bahati@meteo.go.ke 

10 Kenya Benard Chanzu KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254723737313 shanzu@meteo.go.ke 

11 Kenya 
 

David Njiru KMD PO Box 30259, 
Nairobi 

+254721218207 njimdv@gmail.com 

12 Kenya 
 

Emmah Mwangi KMD PO Box 30259, 
Nairobi 

+254720966680 mwangiemmah@gmail.com 

13 Kenya 
 

Esther Gacanja State Dept. of 
Transport 

PO Box 52692-
00200, Nairobi 

+254725602822 Warimuessy2008@yahoo.com 

14 Kenya 
 

Harry G, Mwangi MOAL&F Box 34188, 
Nairobi 

+254737240904 
+254722664710 

glochemwangi@yahoo.com 
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15 Kenya 
 

Hilda Njoroge Fisheries Box 58187 +254723484315 hildanjrg@yahoo.com 

16 Kenya Isabel Joy Ochieng National Treasury PO Box 30007-
00100, Nairobi 

+254720728453 Joyisabel20@gmail.com 

17 Kenya Joseph Mutemi University of 
Nairobi 

Box 30197, 
Nairobi 

+254722890176 jnmutemi@yahoo.co.uk 

18 Kenya Nelson K. Vunyinda Nat. Treasury Box 30005-
00100, Nairobi 

+254753946030 nel.vunyinda@gmail.com 

19 Kenya Nicholas Maingi KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722760166 nicksmaingi@gmail.com 

20 Kenya Pamela Amimo WMOESA PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254722874343 pamimo@wmo.int 

21 Kenya Paul N. Oloo KMD PO Box 336, 
Kisumu 

+25472162498 Paul_oloo@yahoo.com 

22 Kenya Peter Ambenje KMD PO Box 30259, 
Nairobi 

+254722769879 ambenje@meteo.go.ke 

23 Kenya Peter M. Macharia KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722484413 Macharia10@yahoo.com 

24 Kenya Peter Masika KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722343664 psmasika@gmail.com 

25 Kenya Stephen Njoroge WMOESA PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254722521396 snjoroge@wmo.int 

26 Kenya William Nyakwada WMO PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254704642096 wnyakwada@wmo.int 

27 Kenya Zablone Owiti SouthSouth North Box 30623-
00100, Nairobi 

+254721790204 owiti@southsouthnorth.org 

28 Kenya Zachary Atheru ICPAC PO Box 10304-
00100, Nairobi 

+254203514426 
+254717649443 

zatheru@icpac.net 

29 Netherlands Frank O. Annor TAHMO TU Delft, NL +31617019834 annorfrank@tahmo.org 
 

30 Netherlands Nickvan de Giesen TAHM0 DELFT, NL +31628713477 n.c.vandegiesen@tudelft.nt 
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31 Niger Benjamin Lamptey ACMAD Niamey, Niger +22796645655 bllamptey@ucar.edu 
bllamptey@gmail.com 

32 Rwanda Anthony Twahirwa Meteo Rwanda PO Box 898, 
Kigali 

+250788484636 rwakiy@yahoo.com 

33 Rwanda Floribert Vuguziga Meteo Rwanda KN2VA965T, 
PO Box 898, 
Kigali 

+250782001886 vfloribert@yahoo.com 

34 Switzerland Estelle de Coning WMO Geneva  edeconing@wmo.int 
 

35 Switzerland Joseph Mukabana WMO Geneva +41792041382 jmukabana@wmo.int 
 

36 Switzerland Josephine Wilson WMO Geneva +41796179919 jpwilson@wmo.int 
 

37 Switzerland Lars P. Riishojgaard WMO Geneva +41792308444 lriishojgaard@wmo.int 
 

38 Switzerland Samuel W. Muchemi WMO Geneva +41763233558 smuchemi@wmo.int 
 

39 Sudan Abubakr Salib Babiker ICPAC ICPAC +254719415344 abubakr@icpac.net 
 

40 Tanzania Agnes Kijazi TMA Box 3056, Dar 
es Salaam 

+255759936392 Agnes.kijazi@meteo.go.tz 

41 Tanzania James Kivuva EAC Box 1096, 
Arusha 

+254721518135 jkivuva@eachq.org 

42 Tanzania Ladislaus Chang’a TMA Box 3056, Dar 
es Salaam 

+255759349966 Changa60@hotmail.com 
Ladislaus.changa@meteo.go.tz 

43 Tanzania Pascal Waniha TMA Box 3056, Dar 
es Salaam 

+255769390958 pascal.waniha@meteo.go.tz 

44 Uganda Barasa Fred Nderema Maritime 
Administration 
Department 

PO Box 7174, 
Kampala 

+256772200797 frnbarasa@yahoo.com 

45 Uganda Festus Luboyera UNMA PO Box 7025, 
Kampala 

+256751536815 Festus.luboyera@unma.go.ug 
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46 Uganda Fredrick Semazzi CCIT Kampala +019194232545 Fred-semazzi@ncsu.edu 

 
47 Uganda Margaret N. Serwanja UNMA PO Box 7025, 

Kampala 
+256702700532 margotnankya@gmail.com 

48 Uganda Paul Isabirye UNMA PO Box 7025, 
Kampala 

+256772592032 Paul.isabirye@unma.go.ug 

49 Uganda Samuel Gummah URN 823, K’LA +256772774888 
+256758745022 

sgummah@gmail.com 

50 UK Douglas Parker U. LEEDS Leeds, UK +447747505811 d.j.parker@leeds.ac.uk 
 

51 UK Kathrin Hall Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +447950456226 Kathrin.hall@metoffice.gov.uk 
 

52 UK Paul Watkiss PWA UK +447971049082 Paul_watkiss@btinternet.com 
 

53 UK Matthew Savage PWA  +447971744425 matt@oxfordconsult.co.uk 
 

54 UK Rebeca Venton Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +447909532776 Rebeca.venton@metoffice.gov.uk 
 

55 UK Robert Powell Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +254743044158 robertgpowell@hotmail.com 
 

56 USA Jim Wilson NCAR Boulder Co. 303497-8818 jwilson@UCAR.edu 
 

57 USA Rita Roberts NCAR Boulder, Co. +3038173260 rroberts@ucar.edu 
 

 


